
Month Week Day

17-Sep 18-Sep

Week 1 Sunday 21-Sep 25-Sep

Week 2 Sunday -Thursday 28-Sep 02-Oct

Week 3 Sunday -Thursday 05-Oct 09-Oct

Week 4 Sunday -Thursday 12-Oct 16-Oct

Week 5 Sunday -Thursday 19-Oct 23-Oct

Week 6 Sunday -Thursday 26-Oct 30-Oct

Week 7 Sunday -Thursday 02-Nov 06-Nov

Sunday - Wednesday 09-Nov 12-Nov

Thursday

Sunday -Thursday 16-Nov 20-Nov

Monday

Week 10 Sunday -Thursday 23-Nov 27-Nov

Week 11 Sunday -Thursday 30-Nov 04-Dec

Week 12 Sunday -Thursday 07-Dec 11-Dec

Week 13 Sunday -Thursday 14-Dec 18-Dec

Sunday - Wednesday 21-Dec 24-Dec

Thursday 24-Dec 25-Dec

Sunday -Wednesday 28-Dec 31-Dec

Tuesday

Wednesday

Sunday -Thursday 04-Jan 08-Jan

Wednesday

Week 17 Sunday -Thursday 11-Jan 15-Jan

Sunday -Thursday 18-Jan 22-Jan

Monday

Sunday

Monday-Wednesday 26-Jan 27-Jan

Sunday -Thursday 25-Jan 29-Jan

February Week 20 Sunday -Thursday 01-Feb 05-Feb

24-OctFriday

Saturday 01-Nov

UTHealth visit

The Office of Registrar - Undergraduate

Week 18
19-Jan Epiphany Day 

•Change of Grade Appeal

* New Year Day 2026 (H)

•Withdraw without acadmic penalty deadline (W) 

*Western Christmas (H)

•Second Installment Deadline 

Eastern Chrismas (H)

• Last Day of Classes

Week 15

31-Dec

November

17-Nov

Academic Calendar 2025/2026

Fall'25

Start of Advising & Online Registration 

•Classes Begin 

Wednesday-Thursday

Date

First Installment deadline 18-Sep

Event

September

Sunday 14-Sep

Sunday

Thursday 

•Drop & Add Week

21-Sep

Orientation Day

October

January

Week 16
07-Jan

Mid-Year Break 

•Midterm Exams 

•Midterm Grade Submission

•Appeal grading deadline 

•Change of grade appeal

Week 9

December

Week 8
13-Nov

30-Dec

*Revolution Day(H)

Week 19

25-Jan

*October 6 Victory Day - Armed Forces Day(H)

Week 14

•Final Exams



The Office of Registrar - Undergraduate

Academic Calendar 2025/2026

Month Week Day

Week 1 Sunday -Thursday 08-Feb 12-Feb

Sunday -Thursday 15-Feb 19-Feb

Wednesday

Week 3 Sunday -Thursday 22-Feb 26-Feb

Week 4 Sunday -Thursday 01-Mar 05-Mar

Week 5 Sunday -Thursday 08-Mar 12-Mar

Week 6 Sunday -Thursday 15-Mar 19-Mar

Friday-Sunday 20-Mar 22-Mar

Monday -Thursday 23-Mar 26-Mar

Sunday - Thursday 29-Mar 02-Apr

Wednesday

Sunday -Thursday 05-Apr 09-Apr

Wednesday

Sunday -Monday 12 Aprl 13-Apr

Tuesday-Thursday 14 Aprl 16-Apr
Week 11 Sunday -Thursday 19-Apr 23 aprl

Saturday

Sunday -Thursday 26 aprl 30-Apr

Week 13 Sunday -Thursday 03-May 07-May

Week 14 Sunday -Thursday 10-May 14-May

Sunday -Thursday 17-May 21-May

Thurday

Sunday -Monday 24-May 25-May

Tuesday-Friday 26-May 30-May

Week 17 Sunday -Thursday 31-May 04-Jun

Week 18 Sunday -Thursday 07-Jun 11-Jun

Sunday -Wednesday 14-Jun 17-Jun

Thursday

Sunday -Thursday 21-Jun 25-Jun

Wednesday

Thursday

Sunday -Wednesday 28-Jun 01-Jul
Wednesday

Thursday

February

April

•Change of grade appeal

*June Revolution (H)

•Last Day of Classes 

•Change of grade appeal deadline

*Islamic New Year (H)

•Final exam grade submission deadline

25-Jun

01-Jul

•Withdraw without acadmic penalty deadline (W) 

•Incomplete grade submission

*Eid ElFitr(H)

*Sham ElNessim(H)

Week 9
•Appeal grading deadline 08-Apr

Week 7

•Midterm Exams 

1 Aprl •Third Installment Deadline 

Start of Advising & Online Registration01-FebSunday

*Palm Sunday

*Holy Thursday

Week 10

Week 12
25-Apr *Sinai Liberation Day (H)

18 Feb

01-May *Labor Day

May 

*Arafat Day

*Eid Al Adha

•Revision Week

Week 16

Friday

June

Week 21
02-Jul

18-Jun

Week 15
21-May

March

Week 8

•Final exam

Week 19

Week 20 24-Jun

Spring'26

Date Event

•Classes Begin 

•Drop & Add Week

Start of Ramadan 
Week 2



The Office of Registrar - Undergraduate

Academic Calendar 2025/2026

Month Week Day

05-Jul 07-Jul

Sunday -Thursday 12-Jul 16-Jul

Tuesday

Sunday -Thursday 19-Jul 23-Jul

Thursday

Week 3 Sunday -Thursday 26-Jul 30-Jul

Week 4 Sunday -Thursday 02-Aug 06-Aug

Week 5 Sunday -Thursday 09-Aug 13-Aug

Week 6 Sunday -Thursday 16-Aug 20-Aug

Sunday -Thursday 23-Aug 27-Aug

Tuesday

Thursday

Week 8 Sunday -Thursday 30-Aug 03-Sep

Sunday -Tuesday 06-Sep 08-Sep

Wednesday-Thursday 09-Sep 10-Sep

Holidays *

Academic •

Finance

Events

* Exact dates will be confirmed by official notice & are subject to change .

Date Event

Dealine for tuition PaymentThursday 09-Jul

Week 1
14-Jul •Closing Date of Drop & Add

Week 7

27-Aug Last Day of Classes

August

Week 9
•Change of Grade Appeal

Summer'26

Sunday -Tuesday

September

•Withdraw without acadmic penalty deadline (W) 

•Final Exams 

•Final Grade Submission 

25-Aug *El-Mawlid El-Nabawi(H)

23-Jul
Week 2

July

Summer Advising & Online Registration

•Classes Begin

*Revolution Day (H)


